Rolling Bearings
Technical Information
TI No. WL 43-1206 E December 1998
Precise and cost-effective speed measurement in an extremely limited space:
FAG Deep Groove Ball Bearings with an Integrated Sensor
Applications · Advantages · Standard deep groove ball bearings
with an integrated sensor
Application of sensor bearings

GND
RL
Technical data · Programme  · Order designation
Technical data of the sensor unit
Output signals
– 2 square wave signals
– phase shift 90±40 el°
– open-collector circuit with short-circuit fuse
(up to 24V), fig. 3
– max. output current per signal: 40 mA
– pulses per revolution: 48 (design 6204),
64 (designs 6205, 6206) or 80 (designs
6208, 6209, 6210)
– dividing error ±1%
– duty factor 1:1 ±25%
Supply
– voltage: 5 V ... 24 V
– current consumption: max. 15mA at Iout = 40 mA
– polarity protection up to max. 40 V and max. 60 s
Electromagnetic compatibility
– burst on control circuits: IEC 801-4, degree of
sharpness 4
– ESD on housing components: IEC 801-2,
degree of sharpness 2
Accelerations
– shock: max. 50 g over 6 ms (DIN IEC 68-2-27)
– vibration: max. 10 g between 55 and 2000 cps
(DIN IEC 68-2-6)
Temperature range
– constantly: -30 °C ... +120 °C
– briefly: +150 °C
Power supply
– 0.46 m cable, outlet in circumferential direc-
tion
– 4 conductors + shield
– strain–relieved cable
– plug according to customers’ requirements
Programme
The FAG speed sensor bearings are based on deep
groove ball bearings of series 62, beginning with
bore reference number 04. Please contact us
about the availability of specific bearing sizes.
Structure of order designation:
Example: 6206 ZR.C3.H124
– standard design
– dust shield (ZR) or
seal (RSR),
no suffix for open bearing
– radial clearance
(if other than CN)
– sensor
Information on other bearing sizes and special
designs will be provided upon inquiry.
5 FAG
3: Output circuit
}
FAG OEM und Handel AG
A company of the FAG Kugelfischer Group
Postfach 12 60 · D-97419 Schweinfurt
Telephone (0 97 21) 91 30 09 · Telefax (0 97 21) 91 35 73
Telex 67345-0fag d · http://www.fag.de
FAG Deep Groove Ball Bearings with an Integrated Sensor
Every care has been taken to ensure the correctness of the information contained in this publication but no liability
can be accepted for any errors or omissions.
We reserve the right to make changes in the interest of technical progress.
© by FAG 1998
TI No. WL 43-1206 E/96/12/98